MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Further amend the bill in PART J, in section 2,

in subsection 1, in the last line (page 69, line 15 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word "of"

figure '1985'

33

34 35

36

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1879, L.D. 2482

1 the underlined words 'not less than' Further amend the bill in PART J, in section 3, in that part designated "§13502.", subsection 1, paragraph B, in the last line (page 70, line 5 in L.D.) 3 4 by striking out the underlined word "to" and insert-5 ing in its place the underlined word 'and' 6 7 Further amend the bill in PART J, in section 3, in that part designated "§13504" in the 3rd line (page 71, line 9 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word "and" the underlined words 'on or 8 9 10 11 after' 12 Further amend the bill in PART J, in section 3, in that part designated "§13506" in subsection 2, in 13 the last line (page 71, line 30 in L.D.) by striking 14 out the following "July 1st" and inserting in its place the following 'on or after July 15th' 15 16 Further amend the bill in PART K, in section 2, subsection 2, paragraph A, in the first line (page 80, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined 17 18 19 word "Appoint" and inserting in its place the under-20 lined word 'Employ' 21 Further amend the bill in PART K, in section 5, 22 23 subsection 9, in the 5th line (page 81, line 19 L.D.) by striking out the following "operating costs adjusted" and inserting in its place the following 24 25 26 'cost paid directly' and in the 8th line (page 81, line 22 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word 27 28 "adjustment" and inserting in its place the underlined words 'direct payment' 29

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1879, L.D. 2482

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4	This amendment makes necessary corrections in the wording to carry out the intent and proper operation of the bill.
5	7248083084

Filed by Rep. Mitchell of Vassalboro Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 9/4/84 (Filing No. H-740)